HELEIN &
I}]ﬂ MARASHLIAN,

THE COMMLAW GROUP

VIA IBFS

Marlene H. Dortch

Federal Communications Commission
Office of the Secretary

445 12" Street, S.W.

Washington, D.C. 20554

Attn: International Bureau

June 20, 2011

As counsel for Toronto Asia Tele Access Telecom, aka Tata Telecom INC, this letter notifies
the Commission that the Application to Provide International Facilities-Based and Resold Services to
All International Points, File No. ITC-214-20100907-00357, filed August 18, 2010, i1s withdrawn

without prejudice.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, kindly contact the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

eleln & Marashlian, LLC
1420 Spring Hill Road
Suite 205
McLean, VA 22102
Phone: 703-714-1300

Fax: 703-714-1330
Email: rh@commlawgroup.com

HELEIN & MARASHLUIAN LLC
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 20" day of June, 2011, I caused a copy of the foregoing
Withdrawal of Application, File No. ITC-214-20100907-00357 to be served by Electronic Mail and
First-Class Mail on the following:

Catherine Wang ® United States Mail, First Class
Eliot J. Greenwald O By Messenger
Bingham McCutchen LLP O By Facsimile
2020 K Street, N.W. [0 By Overnight Courier
Washington, DC 20554 & By Email
Catherine.wang@bingham.com
Eliot.greenwald@bingham.com
Kit Roth B United States Mail, First Class
Kathryn J. Fritz 0 By Messenger
Eric J. Ball [0 By Facsimile
Ravi R. Ranganath O By Overnight Courier
Fenwick & West LLP & By Email
1191 Second Avenue, 10™ floor
Seattle, WA 98101
T: 206.389.4522
F: 206.389.4511
kroth@fenwick.com
kfritz@fenwick.com
eball@fenwick.com
rranganath@fenwick.com
And by First-Class Mail on the following:
Rogena Harris B United States Mail, First Class
Jeffrey Marks O By Messenger
Tata Communications (America) Inc. 0 By Facsimile
Tata Communications Services (America) Inc. O By Overnight Courier
2355 Dulles Corner Boulevard 0 By Email
Suite 700
Herndon, VA 20171

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the
foregoing is true and correct.

EXECUTED this the 20" day of June, 2011.

a,.

Sherry A. Reese




